
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

DEANA SCHWEITZER, ET AL., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 
OSC RECOVERY, INC., 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  16-cv-02166-BLF    
 
 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY 
DEFENDANT OSC RECOVERY, INC. 
SHOULD NOT BE DISMISSED FOR 
FAILURE TO EFFECT SERVICE OF 
PROCESS; AND VACATING CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

 
 

 

Plaintiffs are ORDERED TO SHOW CAUSE, in writing and on or before April 17, 2017, 

why the last remaining Defendant, OSC Recovery, Inc., should not be dismissed for failure to 

effect service of process within the time provided under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 4(m). 

The Case Management Conference set for May 4, 2017 is VACATED.   

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:   April 3, 2017  

 ______________________________________ 

BETH LABSON FREEMAN 
United States District Judge 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?298003

